TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		07/27/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.B.C. Home Furnishings, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394540	ABC
Registration Number:	3408902	GROUNDED
Registration Number:	3508470	LOVE IN ACTION
Registration Number:	3717356	ABC HOME & PLANET
Registration Number:	4400359	ABCDNA
Registration Number:	3576219	MISSIONMARKET
Registration Number:	3090125	GIFTS OF COMPASSION
Registration Number:	3954573	ABC KITCHEN
Registration Number:	4248450	ABC KITCHEN
Registration Number:	4244548	ABC KITCHEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691459

Email: ipdockets@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0596

900570321

Address Line 4: Chica	ago, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222761-604656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin N. Theroux
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Webster Release - 02.28.2012 -	Ree1 4725 Frame 0674#page1.tif
source=Webster Release - 02.28.2012 -	Ree1 4725 Frame 0674#page2.tif
source=Webster Release - 02.28.2012 -	Ree1 4725 Frame 0674#page3.tif
source=Webster Release - 02.28.2012 -	Ree1 4725 Frame 0674#page4.tif
source=Webster Release - 02.28.2012 -	Ree1 4725 Frame 0674#page5.tif

source=Webster Release - 02.28.2012 - Ree1 4725 Frame 0674#page6.tif source=Webster Release - 02.28.2012 - Ree1 4725 Frame 0674#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0597

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, A.B.C. Home Furnishings, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 888 Broadway, New York, NY 10003 (the "*Borrower*"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*Marks*"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 22, 2011 (the "Assignment of Security"), between the Grantor and Webster Business Credit Corporation, a New York Corporation (the "*Lender*"), with its principal place of business at 360 Lexington Ave., 5th Floor, New York, NY 10017, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2012, at Ree1 4725, Frame 0674;

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its security interest in the Marks and terminate the Assignment of Security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and reassigns to the Borrower any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Assignment of Security and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release Assignment of Security in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of July 27th, 2020.

Webster Business Credit Corporation

M. L......

	$V \le$
By:	
Name:	_Julian Vigder_
Title:	Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ABC (in block	2,394,540	Oct. 17, 2000	Retail store services, featuring
letters)			bedding, bathroom accessories,
			linens, furniture and home
			furnishings, in Class 35.
GOODWOOD (in	3,519,054	Oct. 21, 2008	Retail store services featuring
block letters)	(canceled)		furniture, home furnishings,
			upholstery, energy-saving and
			environmentally-friendly
			products, in Class 35,
GROUNDED	3,460,935	July 8, 2008	Jewelry, in Class 14.
JEWEL (in block	(canceled)		
letters)			
GROUNDED (in	3,408,902	Apr. 8, 2008	Furniture, in Class 20.
block letters)			
PURE SEATING	3,422,650	May 6, 2008	Furniture, in Class 20.
COLLECTION (in	(canceled)		
block letters)			
THE ABC	3,693,211	Oct. 6, 2009	Retail store services featuring
CULTURE (in block	(canceled)		furniture, home furnishings,
letters)			upholstery, energy-saving and
			environmentally-friendly
			products, in Class 35.
CHARMS FOR	3,519,641	Oct. 21, 2008	Jewelry, in Class 14.
CHANGE (in block	(canceled)		
letters)			
LOVE IN ACTION	3,508,470	Sept. 30, 2008	Charitable fundraising,
(in block letters)			eleemosynary services, namely,
			providing funding and monetary
			relief for entrepreneurial training,
			healthcare, environmental
			stewardship, and human rights
			for children and families
ADGHOLES	0.717.074	TO 4 2000	worldwide, in Class 36.
ABC HOME &	3,717,356	Dec. 1, 2009	Retail store services featuring
PLANET (in block			gifts and accessories, decorative
letters)			pillows and throws, lighting,
			sheets, pillows, comforters,
			blankets, towels, bath
			accessories, beds, furniture,
			home furnishings, upholstery,
			energy-saving and
			environmentally-friendly
			products, in Class 35.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0599

CONSCIOUS	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
COMBCIOOS	3,519,846	Oct. 21, 2008	Upholstery fabrics comprised of
COUTURE (in block	(canceled)		sustainable materials, in Class
letters)			24.
THE NEW AGE (in	3,508,574	Sep. 30, 2008	Retail store services featuring
block letters)	(canceled)		gifts and accessories, decorative
, i			pillows and throws, lighting,
			sheets, pillows, comforters,
			blankets, towels, bath
			accessories, beds, furniture,
			home furnishings, upholstery,
			energy-saving and
			environmentally-friendly
			products, in Class 35.
ABCDNA (in block	4,400,359	Sept. 10, 2013	Retail store services featuring
letters)	, ,		mattresses, rugs, in Class 35.
ABC HOME &	3,205,103	Feb. 6, 2007	Charitable fund raising;
PLANET	(canceled)		eleemosynary services, namely,
FOUNDATION (and	(providing funding and monetary
Design)			relief for entrepreneurial training,
8 /			healthcare, environmental
			stewardship, and human rights
			for children and families
()			worldwide, in Class 36.
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ABC			
home & planet			
POUNTALE			
MISSIONmarket (in	3,576,219	Feb. 17, 2009	Charitable services, namely,
block letters)			providing educational
			information describing
			environmental, social services,
			and human right organizations
			worldwide and organizations that
			_
			relief, in Class 41.
GIFTS OF	3,090,125	May 9, 2006	- I
COMPASSION (in		•	
,			providing funding and monetary
,			
			· ·
1			
			for children and families
MISSIONmarket (in block letters) GIFTS OF			providing educational information describing environmental, social services, and human right organizations worldwide and organizations that receive funding and monetary relief, in Class 41. Charitable fund raising; eleemosynary services, namely, providing funding and monetary relief for entrepreneurial training healthcare, environmental stewardship, and human rights

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ABC CARPET & HOME (and Design)	3,403,150 (canceled)	March 25, 2008	Retail store services featuring gifts and accessories, decorative pillows and throws, lighting, sheets, pillows, comforters, blankets, towels, bath accessories, shower curtains and beds, furniture, home furnishings, upholstery, energy-saving and environmentally-friendly products, in Class 35.
ABC HOME & PLANET (and Design) ABC home & planet	3,420,146 (canceled)	Apr. 29, 2008	Retail store services featuring gifts and accessories, decorative pillows and throws, lighting, sheets, pillows, comforters, blankets, towels, bath accessories, beds, furniture, home furnishings, upholstery, energy-saving and environmentally-friendly products, in Class 35.
ABC KITCHEN (in block letters)	3,954,573	May 3, 2011	Restaurant services, in Class 43.
ABC KITCHEN (in block letters)	4,248,450	Nov. 27, 2012	Retail store services featuring culinary equipment, housewares, kitchenware, cookware, glassware, home accessories, lamps and lighting fixtures, furniture, in Class 35.
ABC KITCHEN (in block letters)	Appl. No. 85/384796 (abandoned)	Filed July 29, 2011	Cooking and salad oils; fruit spreads; marmalades; olive oil, in Class 29; Sauces; condiments, namely, hot sauce, oyster sauce, seafood sauce, cocktail sauce, kimchee, nuoc cham, mustard, ketchup, vinegar, mayonnaise, salad dressing, chutney, aioli, spices, dry rubs, salts, capers, teriyaki, wasabi, tomato paste, tomato sauce, pesto, tapenade, marinade, hoisin sauce, black bean sauce,

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
			ginger dipping sauce, ponzu
			sauce, masala, salsa, vinaigrette,
			chocolate sauce, tzatziki, bbq
			sauce, horseradish, bean paste,
			curry sauce, fish sauce, umeboshi
			paste, plum sauce, tamari, mint
			sauce, mole, specifically
			excluding soy sauce and chili
			sauce; relishes; seasonings;
			baked goods, namely, brownies,
			bars, cakes, breads, pizza crusts,
			granola, granola bars, in Class 30;
			30;
			Wine, in Class 33;
			Retail store services featuring
			cooking and salad oils, fruit
			spreads, jellies, jams,
			marmalades, olive oil, sauces,
			condiments, namely, hot sauce,
			oyster sauce, seafood sauce,
			cocktail sauce, kimchee, nuoc
			cham, mustard, ketchup, vinegar,
			mayonnaise, salad dressing,
			chutney, aioli, spices, dry rubs,
			salts, capers, teriyaki, wasabi,
			tomato paste, tomato sauce, pesto, tapenade, marinade, hoisin
			sauce, black bean sauce, ginger
			dipping sauce, ponzu sauce,
			masala, salsa, vinaigrette,
			chocolate sauce, tzatziki, bbq
			sauce, horseradish, bean paste,
			curry sauce, fish sauce, umeboshi
			paste, plum sauce, tamari, mint
			sauce, mole, relishes, seasonings,
			baked goods, namely, brownies,
			bars, cakes, breads, pizza crusts,
			granola, granola bars, and wine
			and specifically excluding soy
			sauce and chili sauce, in Class 35.
ABC KITCHEN (and	Appl. No.	Filed Aug. 24,	Cooking and salad oils; fruit
Design)	85/405953	2011	spreads; jellies; jams;

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
	(abandoned)		marmalades; olive oil, in Class 29;
			Sauces; condiments, namely, hot sauce, oyster sauce, seafood sauce, cocktail sauce, kimchee, nuoc cham, mustard, ketchup, vinegar, mayonnaise, salad dressing, chutney, aioli, spices, dry rubs, salts, capers, teriyaki, wasabi, tomato paste, tomato sauce, pesto, tapenade, marinade, hoisin sauce, black bean sauce, ginger dipping sauce, ponzu sauce, masala, salsa, vinaigrette, chocolate sauce, tzatziki, bbq sauce, horseradish, bean paste, curry sauce, fish sauce, umeboshi paste, plum sauce, tamari, mint sauce, and mole, and specifically excluding soy sauce and chili sauce; relishes; seasonings; baked goods, namely, brownies, bars, cakes, breads, pizza crusts, granola, granola bars, in Class 30; and
			Retail store services featuring cooking and salad oils, fruit spreads, jellies, jams, marmalades, olive oil, sauces, condiments, namely, hot sauce, oyster sauce, seafood sauce, cocktail sauce, kimchee, nuoc cham, mustard, ketchup, vinegar, mayonnaise, salad dressing, chutney, aioli, spices, dry rubs, salts, capers, teriyaki, wasabi, tomato paste, tomato sauce, pesto, tapenade, marinade, hoisin sauce, black bean sauce, ginger dipping sauce, ponzu sauce, masala, salsa, vinaigrette, chocolate sauce, tztaziki, bbq sauce, horseradish, bean paste,

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
			curry sauce, fish sauce, umeboshi
			paste, plum sauce, tamari, mint
			sauce, mole, relishes, seasonings,
			baked goods, namely, brownies,
			bars, cakes, breads, pizza crusts,
			granola, granola bars, and wine
			and specifically excluding soy
			sauce and chili sauce, in Class
			35.
ABC KITCHEN (and	4,244,548	Nov. 20, 2012	Restaurant services in Class 43.
Design)			